

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5672/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in CRLOP No.4613/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KALYANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK C. MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Anantha Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After arguing the matter for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment in order to implead Rajagopal (A-3) as party in this SLP. The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER